The Borrower's in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not io deal with 
the property (Secured Assel) mentioned herein and any dealings with the such properly 

vil be subject to the charge of Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Limited for’ 
an amount of being Rs.22,70,938/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Lakh Seventy Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Thirty-Eight Only) 35 mentioned herein under with intarast theraan 
‘The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act 
invespectof time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOWVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 26.11.2028 calling upon the 
borrower Mr. Bhagwant Kacharu Nehe and Mrs. Priya Bhagwant Nehe to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 23,76,187.60 (Rupees twenty three lakhs 
seventy six thousand one hundred eighty seven and sixty paise only) within 60 
days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower 
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property

[...]

of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice 
dated 19.11.2025 calling upon the borrowers Mrs. Shobha Popatrao 
Sawant(Deceased) through her legal heirs Mr Kunal Popatrao Sawant & 
Mr Rahul Popatrao Sawantto repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs. 9,65,933.13/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
Thirty Three And Thirteen Paisa Only) i.e. outstanding as on 34.10.2025 
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

[...]

read with rule 8 of the said rules on 2nd day of February of the year 2026. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of the Union Bank of India for an amount Rs. 9,65,933.13/- (Rupees 
Nine lakhs Sixty Five thousand nine hundred thirty three and thirteen paisa 
only)and interestthereon. 
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of 

the Act, in respect of time available to the borrower to redeem the securedassets. 
DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 

2002 issued a demand notice dated 11/11/2025 calling upon the borrower 

Mr. Santosh Vijay Shinde and Mrs. Priya Santosh Shinde to repay the 

amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 33,73,783.83 + expenses from 

28.08.2025 (in words Thirty three lakh seventy three thousand seven 

hundred eighty three and paise eighty three) in Home loan account within 

60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given 

to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken